

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2015  
in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jammu&kashmir At  
Srinagar)

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj K. Kaul, ASG  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Ms. Hansa Kaul, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate, accepts notice.

Counsel for the respondents is permitted to  
file counter affidavit.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master