

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON : 05.09.2016  
COURT NO. : 7  
ITEM No. : 7

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 8878 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**ANIL VYAS**

**....Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**.....Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate, accepts notice.  
Counsel for the respondents is permitted to file  
counter affidavit.  
List the matter after pleadings are complete."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to all the five respondents through their Counsel Ms. Sushma Suri on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.

It is submitted that the Counsel for the respondents has not filed Counter Affidavit till date.

Service of notice is complete.

Pursuant to Ld. Registrar's Order dated 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2016.

Copy to : Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Advocate  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm