

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015 in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir At Srinagar)

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Abha R.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Three-Judge Bench in view of conflict in the judgments of this Court in Union of India & Another v. T.V. Patel - (2007) 4 SCC 785 and Union of India & Ors. v. R.P. Singh - (2014) 7 SCC 340.

Tag with CC No. 3068 of 2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR