

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(THREE JUDGES BENCH MATTER. only SLP(c) 17430/2017 and 12131/2018
to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17430/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12131/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.61131/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Date : 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Ms Mansa Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 17430/2017

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Item No.3

Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 12131/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.07.2018

hj