

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(c)11554 of 2017 to be listed before Ld.Registrar Court )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11554/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 09-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR  
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11554/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.8.2018.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY  
Registrar  
9.7.2018