

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U R Y A P R A T A P S I N G H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(c)11554 of 2017, 17430 of 2017 and 12131/2018 to be listed before Ld.Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11554/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17430/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12131/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61131/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mr B.V.Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Mr Parvez A Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 11554/2017

Respondent no.1 is granted two weeks time as last and final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.3

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last and final opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 17430/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last and final opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 12131/2018

Complete category matter.

List again on 11.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar