

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(c)11554 of 2017, and 17430 of 2017 to be listed before
Id.Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11554/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17430/2017 (XIV)

Date : 11-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Ms Pushpa Kishore, Adv.
Mr B.V.Balram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bhavna Dhami, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Avijit Roy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 11554/2017, SLP(C) No. 17430/2017

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has
entered appearance.Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar