

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8878/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015
in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and
Ladakh at Srinagar)

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11554/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17430/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12131/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.61131/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21924/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127828/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.127829/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28103/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176030/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14161/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82292/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8745/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 08-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Meera Kaura, AOR
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Singla, Adv.
Mr. Akshay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ratna D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since it transpires that in one of the special leave petitions viz., SLP (C)No. 17430/2017, the judgment which is impugned has been rendered by a Bench of the High Court of which one of us (Hrishikesh Roy, J.) was a member, it may not be appropriate for this Bench to deal with this batch of cases. Accordingly, list these cases before a Bench of which one of us (Hrishikesh Roy, J.) is not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR