

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015 in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ])

WITH SLP(C) No. 11554/2017

SLP(C) No. 17430/2017

SLP(C) No. 12131/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61131/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21924/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127828/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127829/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28103/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176030/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14161/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82292/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8745/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 31-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

**For Petitioner(s)**

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR  
Mr. Likhichand Bonsle, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Jha, Adv.

Mr. R Bala, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Alankar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. R.Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR

Ms. Meera Kaura, AOR  
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Muskaan Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Vadit, Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Puru Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunpreet Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Bhrigu Dhami, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavna Dhami, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We appoint Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner and Advocate-on-Record for the first respondent in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.8878/2016 as the Nodal Officers who will file a common compilation of the documents as well as the decision relied upon.

We permit the parties to file the brief written submissions not exceeding 7 pages within one month from today.

List for hearing on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER