

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015 in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH SLP(C) No. 11554/2017

SLP(C) No. 17430/2017

SLP(C) No. 12131/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61131/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21924/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127828/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127829/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)\

SLP(C) No. 28103/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176030/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 14161/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82292/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8745/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 06-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Kharb, Adv.

Ms. Meera Kaura, AOR
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. Praveen, Adv.
Mr. Puru Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Bansiha Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Nandini Sharma (gidwaney), Adv.
Mr. Bhrigu Dhami, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 18th December, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**