

ITEM NO.803
BEFORE A BENCH OF
THREE HON'BLE JUDGES

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015
in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and
Ladakh at Srinagar]

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51829/2024 (XI)

IA NO. 163382/2025 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
163382/2025 -MENTIONED APPLN.

Date : 22-08-2025 This appln. was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mentioning on behalf of
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 163382/2025

List on 23.09.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

