

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015 in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu &amp; Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY IA NO. 163382/2025 IN D.No. 51829/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

WITH

Diary No(s). 51829/2024 (XI)

APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 163382/2025

IA No. 163382/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 23-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S.D.Sanjay, A.S.G.  
Mr. Amitesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.  
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpaye, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikay Aggrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 163382 of 2025

Mr. S.D. Sanjay, learned A.S.G. is granted two weeks time to file objections, if any, to IA No. 163382/2025.

List again on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

In the meantime, Registry may upload the said application.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR