

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8878/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015 in LPA No. 214/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

ANIL VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) NO. 11554/17 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11554/2017 (IV-B)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2017
IA No. 2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 03-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Paney, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As already directed vide order dated 5th July,
2017, list these matters before a Three-Judge Bench.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR